
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2306
ANSWERED ON:09.08.2010
CONCESSIONAL LOANS THROUGH NSCFDC
Singh Shri Sukhdev

Will the Minister of SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether any concessional loans were being disbursed through the National Scheduled Castes Finance and Development Corporation (NSCFDC) in the country including Punjab during 2009-10; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT(D. NAPOLEON)

(a) & (b) Yes sir, an amount of Rs. 15119.18 lakhs was disbursed for 58,983 Scheduled Caste beneficiaries in the country including Punjab during 2009-10 by the National Scheduled Castes Finance and Development Corporation. State/UT wise details are enclosed in the statement at Annexure.
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